Mt. Olive Waterworks District

February 16, 2023

Mr. Courtney Hall Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury P. O. Box 979 Ruston, LA 71273

Dear Mr. Hall:

The Mt. Olive Waterworks District is recommending the appointment of Mr. Dennis Simonton to the District's Board of Commissioners, effective March 1, 2023 through March 1, 2028. Mr. Simonton resides in the Mt. Olive Community. His address and phone number are as follows: 238 Mt. Olive Road, Ruston, LA, 71270 and phone #318/247-8690.

Your favorable consideration in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Guss May, President

Mt. Olive Waterworks District

Board of Commisioners